WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-08 WELCOMING TRUSTEE RAMIRO ESPINOZA

WHEREAS, on July 26, 2010, Governor Christine Gregoire appointed **RAMIRO ESPINOZA** of Bellingham, Washington, to serve a one-year term on the Western Washington University Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, RAMIRO ESPINOZA received his Bachelor of Arts degree in Political Science and Anthropology in 2008, and is a Masters' candidate in good standing at Western Washington University; and

WHEREAS, RAMIRO ESPINOZA brings to his appointment as a trustee leadership qualities developed as the 2007-2008 Associated Students President, as an ex-officio member of the WWU Board of Trustees and the WWU Foundation Board, as a member of the Presidential Search Advisory Committee, and as a member of several university committees; and

WHEREAS, RAMIRO ESPINOZA brings to his appointment as a trustee dedication to the campus community through his recent employments as a Staff Recruiter in Human Resources and as the Veteran's Outreach Coordinator in 2006-2007; and

WHEREAS, RAMIRO ESPINOZA brings to his appointment as a trustee, dedication to the Bellingham community as a member of the Whatcom Museum of History and Art Board of Trustees, and as a volunteer for the Fairhaven Neighborhood Association and Worksource Whatcom; and

WHEREAS, **RAMIRO ESPINOZA** brings to his appointment experience as a Sergeant in the United States Marine Corps, 1998 - 2003; and

WHEREAS, **RAMIRO ESPINOZA** was nominated by an Associated Students committee to serve as a student member of the Western Washington University's Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, **RAMIRO ESPINOZA** has declared his commitment to serve as a member of the Western Washington University Board of Trustees;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University officially extends a warm welcome to **RAMIRO ESPINOZA** as he begins his term on the Board.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University at its regular meeting on August 21, 2010.

	Dennis Madsen, Chair
ATTEST:	
Betti Fujikado, Secretary	